502661515 01/31/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2708122

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		J.		
Name Execution Date					
RITA DE SANTIS				01/28/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name: SIGMA-TAU INDUSTRIE FARMACEUTICHE RIUNITE S.P.A.					
Street Address:	VIALE SHAKE	SPEA	RE, 47		
City:	ROME	ROME			
State/Country:	ITALY				
Postal Code:	00144				
Application Number:		14236	0440		
Application Number: 14236		6445			
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				
Fax Number:	(212)661-80			
Fax Number: Phone:	(212 212-	661-80	000		
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(212 212- info(661-80 @Imipla	000 aw.com		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	(212 212- info(<i>be sent via US Ma</i>	661-80 @lmipla ail wher	000 aw.com n the email attempt is unsuccessful.		
Fax Number: Phone: Email:	(212 212- info(<i>be sent via US Ma</i> :: LUC	661-80 @Imiple ail when AS & N	000 aw.com		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(212 212- info(<i>be sent via US Ma</i> :: LUC 475 15T	661-80 @Imiple ail when AS & N PARK A	ooo aw.com In the email attempt is unsuccessful. MERCANTI, LLP AVENUE SOUTH DR		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(212 212- info(<i>be sent via US Ma</i> :: LUC 475 15T	661-80 @Imiple ail when AS & N PARK A	000 aw.com o <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> MERCANTI, LLP AVENUE SOUTH		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(212 212- info(<i>be sent via US Ma</i> : LUC 475 15TI NEV	661-80 @Imiple ail when AS & N PARK A	ooo aw.com In the email attempt is unsuccessful. MERCANTI, LLP AVENUE SOUTH DR		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(212 212- info(be sent via US Ma :: LUC 475 15TI NEV	661-80 @Imiple ail when AS & N PARK A	000 aw.com In the email attempt is unsuccessful. MERCANTI, LLP AVENUE SOUTH DR K, NEW YORK 10016		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(212 212- info(be sent via US Ma :: LUC 475 15TI NEV	661-80 @Imiple ail when AS & N PARK A	aw.com In the email attempt is unsuccessful. MERCANTI, LLP AVENUE SOUTH DR K, NEW YORK 10016 1108-1102		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(212 212- info(be sent via US Ma :: LUC 475 15TI NEV	661-80 @Imiple ail when AS & N PARK A	MICHAEL N. MERCANTI		
Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTE Signature:	(212 212- info(be sent via US Ma :: LUC 475 15TI NEV	661-80 @Imiple ail when AS & N PARK A	MERCANTI, LLP AVENUE SOUTH DR K, NEW YORK 10016 MICHAEL N. MERCANTI /Michael N. Mercanti/		

PATENT REEL: 032106 FRAME: 0025

Docket No. 1108-1102

	ABSIGINITE OF INGL	III), IIIIAE MIND RIVIEREDI RIVRIVEDIVITA		
This is an	assignment of the following ri	ghts, title and interest (check all that apply):		
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention			
	United States Patent Application Serial No.			
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:		
	United States Provisional Pa	atent Application Serial No		
	United States Patent No(s).			
\boxtimes	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. PCT/EP2012/064576			
	Other (specify)			
INHALAT	CEUTICAL COMPOSITE	ON OF OXIDISED AVIDIN SUITABLE FOR		
Inventor (ass)	ignor): Name	Address		
DE SANTIS, Rita		Via Casa Serena, 56, 00040 Pomezia (RM), Italy		
Assignee:				
Nan	ne U INDUSTRIE	Address Viola Shakaanaana 47		
	UTICHE RIUNITE, S.P.A.	Viale Shakespeare, 47 00144, Rome Italy		

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and /or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuation-in-part of said application for patent and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP, 475 Park Avenue South, New York, New York, 10016, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.

Inventor's Signature:

RECORDED: 01/31/2014

inventor singulate:				
Name	Signature and Date			
DE SANTIS, Rita	Ita Mouto 28/1/2014			

2